ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing K
LOCK CORE ORDER FORM
OFS / Carolina   |   LOCK CORE ORDER FORM
FORM
DETAILS
If this lock core order form is not submitted with the purchase order, all units will be keyed 345T.
Please note, each lock ordered consists of one (1) core and one (1) key.
Please indicate the brand to which this order applies. If ordering for multiple brands, please use a different form for each brand.
Lock cores are available in NICKEL [N], BRASS [BR] or BLACK [K]. Key numbers 100-150 are in stock and available for shipment
with the purchase order. Other key numbers will be ordered, acknowledged and shipped on a separate order with a three (3)
week delivery.
ORDER INFORMATION Please print legibly and fill out every applicable field below.
DATE (MM/DD/ YYYY) SUBMITTED BY
DEALER NAME END USER NAME
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ACKNOWLEDGMENT NUMBER
COMMENTS
BRAND Please circle the brand to which this order applies.
OFS CAROLINA
ORDER Please continue on additional pages if needed. Mark the page number here.
PAGE NUMBER
TOTAL PAGES
QUANTITY KEY NUMBER COLOR TAG
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
[N]          [BR]          [K]
ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing O
MODIFICATION LIST
mod# modification detail list price
 1. MOD#1 Standard OFS Hardware Pulls $25 Each
 2. MOD#2 All Modular Top, End Panel, and Back Panel Cut Downs $100
 3. MOD#3 Move or Add Grommets (customer to specify location) $63 Each
 4. MOD#4 Reinforced Drawers - factory installed metal support bars. (Available on lateral files and on 16”D file drawers)
Applicable on filing in most casegoods 24”D or under. Contact Customer Service or Specials Costing for
applicability on other items.
       Per
$30 Drawer
 5. MOD#5 Fabric Tackboards (any size reduction or an increase in height up to 6”) $50
 6. MOD#6 Contemporary - BBF to FF No Upcharge
 7. MOD#7 Contemporary - FF to BBF No Upcharge
 8. MOD#8 Wire Access Cutout in Back Panel (4" x 4") - Available on Bridges, Returns, Credenzas, & Corner Units.
Cannot be located closer than 3" from any edge. For units with Signature Band, top clearance is 6".
(customer to specify location)
No Upcharge
 9. MOD#9 Wire Access Cutout in Back Panel (12" x 12") - Available on Bridges, Returns, Credenzas, & Corner Units.
Cannot be located closer than 3" from any edge. For units with Signature Band, top clearance is 6".
(customer to specify location)
No Upcharge
 10. MOD#10 Locking (non-electronic) for wood or laminate doors only. Per individual storage section (no vertical divider). $150
 11. MOD#11 Seating with 2 Different Fabrics
  Two Same Grade Fabrics = Next Higher Grade
  Two Different Grade Fabrics = Higher of the Two
  Three Different Grade Fabrics = Highest of the Three
  (Note: Contrasting welt only available in a single fabric. Two-toned welt is not available.)
  (two-tone diagram required from customer at time of ordering - contact customer service)
 12. MOD#12 Plywood Drawers $50 Each
 13. MOD#13 Venting Slots (customer to specify location) $75
 14. MOD#14 All Bullets or P Tables Removal of Modesty Panel No Upcharge
 15. MOD#15 Highback or Wallmount Organizers Removal of Doors No Upcharge
 16. MOD#16 Laser Logo Burn In                                                                                 ONE TIME SET UP FEE NET $125 + NET $20 Each
 17. MOD#17 Wire Access Door in Back Panel (18" x 15") Left Hinge - Available on Bridges, Returns, Credenzas, & Corner Units.
Top clearance is 3". (customer to specify location)
$445 Each
 18. MOD#18 Set of 4 Casters - Available on some Pedestals $55
 19. MOD#19 Full Wood Panel Set of Doors on Bookcase 72" Tall and under $800
 20. MOD#20 Full Wood Panel Set of Doors on Bookcase 30" Tall and under $375
22. MOD#22 Casegood Units Cutdown — TFL, HPL and Veneer Width Only (cannot affect drawer size, glass or metal items) 15% Upcharge
23. MOD#23 Increase Worksurface or Top Depth from 48”D – 59.5”D — TFL, HPL and Veneer Only
  Excludes 3D Laminate Tops
  (Note:  larger tops may require proportionately larger bases and support)
35% Upcharge
24. MOD#24 Specify Built Up TFL Units Only in Two Color Options
  Must Indicate Specific Laminate Placement (drawing recommended)
No Upcharge
Liability Clause:
This pricing structure represents the more commonly requested product modifications. Although these modifications can be applied to
the vast majority of products listed in our price books, some modifications cannot be applied to products with non-standard design features.
Please contact your Customer Service Representative if you require assistance.
How to Order:
Example
Qty MOD# Model Number Modification Detail Options Price
1 MOD#2 34-10824MCT  cut down to 104” wide B5A - BUW - G1 - G1 $1,409 + $100 = $1,509
1132ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
DESK PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Letter	or	Legal	Filing
•	 Locking	Pedestal
•	 Cannot	be	used	as	a	Freestanding	Unit
•	 Adjustable	Levelers
BOX/BOX/FILE
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1628MBFC 15.63 27.63 28.81 105 9 $	 1,587
•	 Two	Box	Drawers
•	 One	File	Drawer
FILE/FILE
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1628MFFC 15.63 27.63 28.81 105 9 $	 1,587
•	 Two	File	Drawers
CREDENZA OR RETURN PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Letter	or	Legal	Filing
•	 Locking	Pedestal
•	 Cannot	be	used	as	a	Freestanding	Unit
•	 Adjustable	Levelers
BOX/BOX/FILE
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1620MBFC 15.63 19.63 28.81 95 7 $	 1,402
•	 Two	Box	Drawers
•	 One	File	Drawer
FILE/FILE
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1620MFFC 15.63 19.63 28.81 95 7 $	 1,402
•	 Two	File	Drawers
OPTIONS
Finish Pull Key
Veneer
Quartered
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
Flat Cut
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
EA  Buckle	Satin
Nickel
EB  Spear	Satin	Nickel
VJ  Era	Black
VK  Era	Satin	Nickel
BF  Empire	Black
BG  Empire	Satin
Nickel
NM  Locking	-	Standard	Key	#345
H2X  Locking	-	Key	Specific
NOTE:	Lock	Core	Order	Form	on	page	K
must	be	included	when	ordering	H2X	option
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Finish	|	pull	|	key.	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name.
MODEL NUMBER
EL-1620MBFC
Finish Pull Key
MLC EA NM
1133ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
LATERAL FILE PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Two	Lateral	File	Drawers
•	 Letter	or	Legal	Filing
•	 Anti-Tilt	Central	Locking
•	 Cannot	be	used	as	a	Freestanding	Unit
•	 Use	as	a	Return	or	Credenza	Pedestal
•	 Not	recommended	for	use	as	a	Desk	Pedestal
•	 Adjustable	Levelers
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-3120MFC 31.25 19.63 28.81 145 13 $	 1,975
MULTI FILE PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Two	Box	Drawers
•	 One	File	Drawer
•	 One	Lateral	File	Drawer
•	 Letter	or	Legal	Filing
•	 Locking	File	and	Lateral	File	Drawers	Only
•	 Cannot	be	used	as	a	Freestanding	Unit
•	 Use	as	a	Return	or	Credenza	Pedestal
•	 Not	recommended	for	use	as	a	Desk	Pedestal
•	 Adjustable	Levelers
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-3120MMFL LEFT 31.25 19.63 28.81 137 13 $	 2,222
•	 File	Drawer	on	Left,	Box/Box	Drawers	on	Right
EL-3120MMFR RIGHT 31.25 19.63 28.81 137 13 $	 2,222
•	 File	Drawer	on	Right,	Box/Box	Drawers	on	Left
CPU PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Left	Side:	CPU	Storage	Open	Back
•	 Right	Side:	One	Adjustable	Shelf	Full	Back
•	 Cannot	be	used	as	a	Freestanding	Unit
•	 Use	as	a	Return	or	Credenza	Pedestal
•	 Not	recommended	for	use	as	a	Desk	Pedestal
•	 Adjustable	Levelers
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-3119MCPU 31.25 18.88 28.81 145 12 $	 1,361
WITH DOORS
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-3120MCPU/D 31.25 19.63 28.81 150 13 $	 2,074
•	 Locking	Doors
OPTIONS
Finish Pull Key
Veneer
Quartered
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
Flat Cut
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
EA  Buckle	Satin
Nickel
EB  Spear	Satin	Nickel
VJ  Era	Black
VK  Era	Satin	Nickel
BF  Empire	Black
BG  Empire	Satin
Nickel
NM  Locking	-	Standard	Key	#345
H2X  Locking	-	Key	Specific
NOTE:	Lock	Core	Order	Form	on	page	K
must	be	included	when	ordering	H2X
option
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Finish	|	pull	|	key.	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name.
MODEL NUMBER
EL-3120MFC
Finish Pull Key
MLC EA NM
1134ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
MOBILE PEDESTAL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 One	Tray	Drawer
•	 One	File	Drawer
•	 Letter	or	Legal	Filing
•	 Locking	Pedestal
•	 Locking	Casters
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1620MP 15.63 20 27.69 95 7 $	 1,745
•	 One	Box	Drawer
WITH CUSHION
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-1620MPC 15.63 20 20.94 110 6 $	 1,911
•	 Seat	Cushion	on	Top	of	Unit
•	 Specify	Fabric	(see	listing	below	under	Fabric/Grade)
OPTIONS
Finish Pull Key Fabric/Grade (EL-1620MPC only)
Veneer
Quartered
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
Flat Cut
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
EA  Buckle	Satin
Nickel
EB  Spear	Satin	Nickel
VJ  Era	Black
VK  Era	Satin	Nickel
BF  Empire	Black
BG  Empire	Satin
Nickel
NM  Locking	-	Standard	Key	#345
H2X  Locking	-	Key	Specific
NOTE:	Lock	Core	Order	Form	on	page	K
	must	be	included	when	ordering	H2X
option
Grade,	Vendor,	Pattern,	Color
Cushion (EL-1620MPC)
yds sq ft com col
com (54") col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 L1 L2 L3
1 20 1,911 1,927 1,946 1,970 2,003 2,050 2,097 2,144 2,191 2,238 2,285 2,332 2,379 2,426 2,473 2,134 2,181 2,228
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Finish	|	pull	|	key	|	textile	pattern	and	color	(if	applicable).	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name	and	graded-in	fabric	options.
MODEL NUMBER
EL-1620MP
Finish Pull Key Fabric/Grade (EL-1620MPC only)
MLC EA NM Grade 3, Momentum, Hue, Smoke
1135ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
DECORATIVE SHELF WITH BRACKET STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Ships	in	One	Carton
•	 Silver	Support	Bracket
•	 Use	on	any	40.5"H	Vertical	Surface;	cannot
be	installed	in	front	of	a	Transaction	Shelf	or
Transaction	Box
model w d h wt cu ft list
EL-DSB 13.5 13.5 44.88 17 7 $	 1,117
SHOWN WITH EL-B84D TWO SHOWN WITH EL-B84T
OPTIONS
Shelf Material Shelf Finish
ZC  Straight	Grain	-	Standard
ZS  Birdseye	Maple	$75
ZT   Tiger	Ebony	Veneer	$21
ZU  Glass	$106
ZV  Caesarstone/Silestone	$946
Veneer
Quartered
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
Flat Cut
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
HPL	Wood	Grain	Laminate
Quartered
QEP
DSP
NWP
MEP
COP
PCP
STP
Flat Cut
CHP
CMP
BUP
VMP
BEP
HNP
Caesarstone
BZC HZC JBC
Silestone
LRC
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Finish.	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name.
MODEL NUMBER
EL-DSB
Shelf Material Shelf Finish
ZC MLC
1136ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
KEYBOARD AND ACCESSORIES STANDARD FEATURES
CENTER DRAWER
model w d h wt cu ft list
OCD 23 16.63 3 13 2 $	 382
•	 Center	Drawer	with	Pencil	Tray •	 Specify	Finish •	 25.25"W	with	Mounting	Brackets
PENCIL DRAWER
model w d h wt cu ft list
PD-1 21.88 19.25 2.13 4 1 $	 125
•	 Black	Molded	Plastic •	 Field	Installed •	 Flush	Mount	Only
WOOD KEYBOARD SLIDE
model w d h wt cu ft list
WK/S 21.75 11 3.75 8 1 $	 443
•	 Wood	Tray	with	Extendable	Suspension
•	 Clearance	Adjustable	from	1.25"	to	2.5"	in	Quarter	Inch	Increments
•	 Specify	Finish
•	 22.75"W	with	Slides
CPU HOLDER
model w d h wt cu ft list
CPUH-1 8.3 17 18 10 1 $	 168
•	 CPU	Holder
•	 Stores	CPU	Vertically	below	Worksurface
•	 Height	Adjustable	from	14.5"	to	22.5"
•	 Soft	Touch	Adjustment	Knob
•	 Fixed	or	360°	Swivel
•	 17"	Glide	Track
•	 Width	Adjustable	from	3.5"	to	9.3"
•	 All	Metal	Finish	Black	Powder	Coat
WIRE MANAGERS
model w d h wt cu ft list
WM-12 12 2.5 1.13 n/a 0.1 $	 41
WM-24 24 2.5 1.13 n/a 0.1 $	 52
WM-36 36 2.5 1.13 n/a 0.2 $	 62
VELCRO WIRE MANAGER
model w d h wt cu ft list
WM-V4 4 1 n/a n/a 0.1 $	 34
OPTIONS
Grain Pattern Finish (OCD, WK/S only)
B4Z Quartered Veneer
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
B5A Flat	Cut Veneer
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Grain	pattern	(if	applicable)	|	finish	(if	applicable).	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name.
MODEL NUMBER
OCD
Grain Pattern Finish (OCD, WK/S only)
B5A MLC
1137ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
KEYBOARD AND ACCESSORIES STANDARD FEATURES
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
model w d h wt cu ft list
KBA-1 8.3 17 2.7 9 1 $	 188
•	 Keyboard	Assembly
•	 Lever	Free,	One	Touch	Spring	Assist	Adjustable	Mechanism	with	17"	Track
•	 Height	and	Tilt	Adjustment	with	an	Integral	Visual	Gauge
•	 All	Metal	Finish	Black	Powder	Coat	with	Molded	Soft	Touch	Knob
•	 ANSI/HFES	100	and	Bifma	G1	Compliant
•	 Use	with	Wood	Keyboard	Platform	WKT
KEYBOARD PLATFORM
model w d h wt cu ft list
WKT 21.75 11 1 5 0.6 $	 261
•	 Wood	Keyboard	Platform
•	 Use	with	KBA-1
•	 Specify	Finish
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
model w d h wt cu ft list
KBA-2 9.5 17 7.4 8 1 $	 123
•	 Keyboard	Assembly
•	 Lever	Free,	One	Touch	Spring	Assist	Adjustable	Mechanism	with	17"	Track
•	 Height	and	Tilt	Adjustment	with	an	Integral	Visual	Gauge
•	 All	Metal	Finish	Black	Powder	Coat	with	Molded	Soft	Touch	Knob
•	 ANSI/HFES	100	and	Bifma	G1	Compliant
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
model w d h wt cu ft list
KBA-3 28.3 19 2.7 15 1 $	 309
•	 Keyboard	Assembly
•	 Lever	Free,	One	Touch	Spring	Assist	Adjustable	Mechanism	with	17"	Track
•	 Height	and	Tilt	Adjustment	with	an	Integral	Visual	Gauge
•	 All	Metal	Finish	Black	Powder	Coat	with	Molded	Soft	Touch	Knob
•	 Keyboard	Tray	with	Gel-Free	Foam	Palm	Rest	and	Swivel	Mouse	Surface
•	 Keyboard	and	Mouse	Surface	are	Recycled	HDPE
•	 ANSI/HFES	100	and	Bifma	G1	Compliant
SIT/STAND WORKSTATION
model w d h wt cu ft list
SSW-1B BLACK 35.4 24 6.2-20 40 5 $	 625
SSW-1W WHITE 35.4 24 6.2-20 40 5 $	 625
•	 Sit/Stand	Workstation
•	 13.8"	Height	Adjustment
•	 20	Degree	Keyboard	Tilt	Range
•	 Space	for	Two	Monitors
•	 35	lbs.	Total	Weight	Capacity
•	 Ships	Fully	Assembled
OPTIONS
Grain Pattern Finish (WKT only)
B4Z Quartered Veneer
QEC
DST
MGW
MNW
MRO
OSL
PCO
MGO
B5A Flat	Cut Veneer
MLC
MMC
BUW
EBY
MVW
MBM
MHM
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:	Grain	pattern	(if	applicable)	|	finish	(if	applicable).	See	page	1057	for	the	designator	finish	name.
MODEL NUMBER
WKT
Grain Pattern Finish (WKT only)
B5A MLC
1138ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
STANDARD FEATURES
model w d h wt cu ft list
MA-1 n/a n/a n/a 10 1 $	 530
•	 Monitor	Arm
•	 Angled	Mini	Arm
•	 Satin	Chrome
•	 Acommodates	5-15	Lb.	Monitors
•	 250N	Gas	Cylinder
•	 Through	Desk	Mount;	to	pass	Cables	through	Grommet	Cutout,	Cutout	cannot	be	Smaller	than	1.875".	If	Cables	are
run	through	another	Access	Point,	a	0.375"	Cutout	is	required	for	the	Mount	Bolt.
model w d h wt cu ft list
MA-1D n/a n/a n/a 10 1 $	 1,005
•	 Angled	Mini	Arm
•	 Satin	Chrome
•	 Accommodates	5-15	lb.	Monitors	Each	Arm
•	 250N	Gas	Cylinder
•	 Through	Desk	Mount;	to	pass	Cables	through	Grommet	Cutout,	Cutout	cannot	be	Smaller	than	1.875".	If	Cables	are
run	through	another	Access	Point,	a	0.375"	Cutout	is	required	for	the	Mount	Bolt.
SIT/STAND MONITOR-KEYBOARD ARM
model w d h wt cu ft list
MKA-1SB STAIN BLACK 28 24 19.875 20 5 $	 821
MKA-1SS SILVER 28 24 19.875 20 5 $	 821
•	 Single	Monitor	Arm
•	 18.5"	Height	Adjustment
•	 28"	x	18"	Worksurface	Platform
•	 Integrated	Cable	Management
•	 6.3"	Monitor	Height	Adjustment
•	 180	Degree	Independent	Monitor	Swivel
•	 Monitor	Tilts,	Rotates	and	Pans
•	 Grommet	and	Clamp	Mount	Provided
•	 6.5-24.5	lbs.	Total	Weight	Capacity
SIT/STAND MONITOR-KEYBOARD ARM
model w d h wt cu ft list
MKA-1DB STAIN BLACK 28 24 19.875 25 5 $	 942
MKA-1DS SILVER 28 24 19.875 25 5 $	 942
•	 Dual	Monitor	Arm
•	 18.5"	Height	Adjustment
•	 28"	x	18"	Worksurface	Platform
•	 Integrated	Cable	Management
•	 6.3"	Monitor	Height	Adjustment
•	 180	Degree	Independent	Monitor	Swivel
•	 Monitor	Tilts,	Rotates	and	Pans
•	 Grommet	and	Clamp	Mount	Provided
•	 1.5-19.5	lbs.	Total	Weight	Capacity
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL NUMBER
MA-1
1139ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
ACCESSORIES AND ELECTRICAL STANDARD FEATURES
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-20 7.7 6 15 2 1 $	 551
•	 Energy	Efficient	LED	3500K	Bulbs
•	 Silver	Frame
•	 6'	Power	Cord
•	 On/Off	Touch	Switch	with	Continuous	Dimming
•	 Clamps	to	Rim	of	Worksurface	-	Cannot	be	used	on	Units	with	Back	Panel
•	 UL	Listed
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26B 6 18 15 3 2 Single $	 371
TL-26B 6 18 15 4 2 Set	of	2 $	 703
•	 Available	in	Five	Colors
•	 Desk	Top	with	Free	Standing	Base
•	 18	Fractional	Watt	Leds	at	3500	K	Color	Temperature
•	 Feather	Touch;	ADA-Compliant	Power	and	Light	Level	Control	Switch
•	 Touch	and	Hold	Dimming
•	 Auto	Shut	Off	After	Nine	Hours	of	Continuous	Use
•	 9'	Power	Cord
•	 UL	Listed
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26C 2 18.13 17.5 3 2 Single $	 376
TL-26C 2 18.13 17.5 4 2 Set	of	2 $	 713
•	 Available	in	Five	Colors
•	 Clamps	to	Rim	of	Worksurface
•	 18	Fractional	Watt	Leds	at	3500	K	Color	Temperature
•	 Feather	Touch;	ADA-Compliant	Power	and	Light	Level	Control	Switch
•	 Touch	and	Hold	Dimming
•	 Auto	Shut	Off	After	Nine	Hours	of	Continuous	Use
•	 9'	Power	Cord
•	 UL	Listed
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26F 10 22.63 40	-	50 8 5 $	 703
•	 Floor	Unit	with	Free	Standing	Base
•	 Available	in	Five	Colors
•	 Height	Adjustment	from	40"	-	50"	from	floor
•	 18	Fractional	Watt	Leds	at	3500	K	Color	Temperature
•	 Feather	Touch;	ADA-Compliant	Power	and	Light	Level	Control	Switch
•	 Touch	and	Hold	Dimming
•	 Auto	Shut	Off	After	Nine	Hours	of	Continuous	Use
•	 9'	Power	Cord
•	 UL	Listed
OPTIONS
Finish (Available on TL-S26B, TL-26B, TL-S26C, TL-26C and TL-S26F Only)
C8G  Black
C8K  Dark	Slate
C8H  Silver
C8J  White
H4F Red
MODEL NUMBER
TL-S26B
Finish
C8G
1144ofs.com imagine a place® 800.521.5381 2018 Pricing
Element Reception
FILING CONFIGURATIONS
All	OFS	filing	configurations	meet	standard	file	tab	clearance	of	1.25"	above	the	file	frame	as	recommended	by	our	file	frame	suppliers.
Pedestals
Lateral Files
Letter
Side-to-Side
Letter
Front-to-Back
Legal
Side-to-Side
Desks	 Desks	 Desks
Credenzas	 Credenzas	 Credenzas
Returns	 Returns	 Returns
Letter
Double	Front-to-Back
Letter
Side-to-Side
Legal
Front-to-Back
Legal
Side-to-Side
LEGAL
LETTER
L
E
G
A
L